CH \$40.00 4743

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM358074

Stylesheet Version v1.2

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|--------------------|----------|----------------|----------------------------------|
| MSG Holdings, L.P. | | 09/28/2015 | LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Rangers Holdings, LLC |
|-----------------|-------------------------------------|
| Street Address: | Two Pennsylvania Plaza |
| City: | New York |
| State/Country: | NEW YORK |
| Postal Code: | 10121 |
| Entity Type: | LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|---------------------|
| Registration Number: | 4743697 | BLEEDING BLUESHIRTS |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2125562222

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (212) 556-2128

Email: nytrademarks@kslaw.com, mperry@kslaw.com,

kmccarthy@kslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Maren C. Perry/King & Spalding LLP

Address Line 1: 1185 Avenue of the Americas Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 15786.104031 |
|-------------------------|----------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Maren C. Perry |
| SIGNATURE: | /mcp/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 10/09/2015 |

Total Attachments: 3

source=RANGERSassignment#page1.tif source=RANGERSassignment#page2.tif source=RANGERSassignment#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005641 FRAME: 0792

ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUALL PROPERTY AGREEMENT

This assignment agreement (the "Assignment") is effective as of September 28, 2015

between MSG Holdings, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership, ("ASSIGNOR") and Rangers

Holdings, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, ("ASSIGNEE").

WHEREAS ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE desire to memorialize the assignment of all

intellectual property in the U.S.A. and Canada associated with the New York Rangers hockey

team, including the team name, logos, and all other intellectual property, including as set forth on

Schedules 1 and 2 attached hereto and made a part hereof, and all related registrations and/or

applications thereto (collectively, "Rangers IP").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of

which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign, and transfer to ASSIGNEE, all

right, title, and interest in Rangers IP, including, but not limited to, all trademarks, service marks,

and goodwill of the business associated therewith; copyrights; and all other intellectual property

thereto.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Assignment by their duly

authorized officers.

ASSIGNOR

MSG HOLDINGS, L.P.

Interim Chief Financial Officer

Date Signed: September 28, 2015

ASSIGNEE

RANGERS HOLDINGS, LLC

Ву:

Ławrence J. Burian

Executive Vice President.

General Counsel & Secretary

Date Signed: September 28, 2015

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005641 FRAME: 0793

SCHEDULE

i racionistica

| rne registration Bate # Date |
|---------------------------------|
| |
| Nov- |
| 2014 |
| |
| |
| ******* |

TRADEMARK REEL: 005641 FRAME: 0794

~

SCHEBULEZ

Copyrights

RECORDED: 10/09/2015

| Title of Work | Title of Work Registration | Effective Date of Registration | Author | Year Work Created | Material included in copyright claim | Work made for Hire |
|---|--|--------------------------------------|---------------------------|-------------------------|--|---|
| Slapshot (aka Rangers Goal song/ Ray Castoldi) | *PAu2-013-771 (SEE WORK FOR HIRE COLUMN) | 3/22/1995 | *MSG Holdings, L.P. | 1994 | music, lyrics, musical arrangement, editing | *Note: This registration was officially filed by employee Raymond Castoldi. MSG Holdings, L.P. has filed for a correction to be made to the registration naming MSG Holdings, L.P. as author. |

TRADEMARK REEL: 005641 FRAME: 0795